
2026 Tuskegee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-9   Conf: 2-3   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (63), Opp (95)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brooks (2), Mayo (1), McLain (1), Spencer
(1), Ware (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Neal (2), Stevens (2), Francis (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Powell IV 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-
64), Francis (17-20), Bailey (6-7), Harmon (6-6), Zacarias (5-5), Brown (4-4), Neal (4-4), Speights (4-4), Stevens (4-4), McKenzie (3-3),
Mudd II (2-2), Ross (2-2), Baker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Johnson, Jabari .306 12-12 36 8 11 2 1 0 4 15 .417 4 2 7 0 .405 0 0 2-2 25 2 3 .900
20 Morrow, Ryan .282 12-12 39 6 11 2 2 0 8 17 .436 2 0 6 0 .302 2 1 4-5 19 18 4 .902
7 Ware, Terry .176 12-12 34 7 6 1 1 1 3 12 .353 7 2 10 0 .349 0 0 4-7 9 2 2 .846
23 McLain, Collin .156 12-12 32 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .188 7 1 14 0 .325 0 0 2-5 28 1 2 .935
5 Evans, Austin .143 11-10 28 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .143 1 1 12 0 .200 0 1 7-8 43 1 4 .917
30 Spencer, Jordan .750 2-1 4 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
12 Smith, Chris .533 7-7 15 5 8 1 0 0 8 9 .600 5 1 2 0 .667 0 0 5-6 6 9 6 .714
34 Mayo, Christopher .500 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
0 Brooks, Jacobi .344 8-8 32 7 11 0 3 0 4 17 .531 0 0 7 0 .344 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
14 Stevens, Jahsha .300 3-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 0 0 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 28 0 0 1.000
6 Wright, Stephon .300 5-3 10 0 3 0 1 0 0 5 .500 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Mcleod, Rashid .273 4-3 11 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 2-2 1 3 2 .667
21 Francis, Jeremih .273 5-5 11 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 2 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-1 45 6 1 .981
31 Neal, Thavious .250 5-3 12 1 3 1 1 0 4 6 .500 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 21 1 0 1.000
28 Relliford, Willie .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Craig, Mario .167 7-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 1 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
35 35 .154 5-4 13 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 1 0 2 0 .214 0 0 1-2 2 5 2 .778
3 Smith, Mekhi .063 7-6 16 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .063 5 1 4 0 .304 1 1 3-3 5 7 3 .800
25 Ashby, Zion .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Williams Jr., Daniel .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Speights, Eli .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .246 12-12 329 54 81 12 9 1 47 114 .347 37 10 88 0 .338 3 4 34-46 263 65 32 .911
Opponents .270 12-12 366 102 99 16 3 7 94 142 .388 57 36 90 5 .415 4 3 29-32 264 96 16 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
50 Bailey, Lorenzo 2.61 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 9 4 3 5 9 2 0 0 .209 2 0 0 0 0
4 Baker, Christian 3.57 1-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 17.2 10 8 7 4 32 2 1 0 .164 2 10 0 0 2
26 Zacarias, Aidan 5.00 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 5 5 7 6 2 0 0 .226 2 2 0 1 0
8 Powell IV, Richard 5.27 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 14 12 8 5 11 0 0 1 .246 1 3 0 1 0
22 Smith, R.C. 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 4 4 1 5 2 0 0 .188 1 4 1 0 0
16 McKenzie, Carter 10.80 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 12 12 4 3 1 3 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
13 Morgan, Amare 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
33 33 11.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 8 8 9 6 1 0 2 .321 4 1 0 0 0
9 Harmon, Jared 13.50 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 .200 2 3 0 0 0
32 Brown, Jaiden 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 10 8 6 7 0 1 1 .261 1 2 0 0 0
19 Ross, Kriss 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 10 9 4 2 1 2 0 1 .625 1 1 0 0 0
2 Mudd II, Rodney 16.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 8 8 7 5 1 0 1 .235 0 2 0 0 0
18 Jones, Isaiah 17.47 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 11 11 3 4 0 1 0 .300 1 6 0 1 1
Totals 8.01 3-8 37 12 1 0 1 87.2 99 102 78 57 90 16 3 7 .270 17 36 1 4 3
Opponents 4.81 8-3 33 12 5 0 0 88.0 81 54 47 37 88 12 9 1 .246 10 10 2 3 4



2026 Tuskegee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Stevens, Jahsha 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
31 Neal, Thavious 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
29 Craig, Mario 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Spencer, Jordan 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Brooks, Jacobi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ashby, Zion 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Speights, Eli 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Williams Jr., Daniel 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mayo, Christopher 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Zacarias, Aidan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Mudd II, Rodney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Baker, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Francis, Jeremih 52 45 6 1 .981 1 17 3 .850 1 0
23 McLain, Collin 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Evans, Austin 48 43 1 4 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morrow, Ryan 41 19 18 4 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Jabari 30 25 2 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ware, Terry 13 9 2 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Mekhi 15 5 7 3 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 35 9 2 5 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Chris 21 6 9 6 .714 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mcleod, Rashid 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jones, Isaiah 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Powell IV, Richard 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 McKenzie, Carter 2 0 1 1 .500 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Morgan, Amare 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Williams, De'Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ross, Kriss 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Smith, R.C. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Relliford, Willie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 33 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Bailey, Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Wright, Stephon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Harmon, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 360 263 65 32 .911 13 58 6 .906 5 0
Opponents 376 264 96 16 .957 0 68 23 .747 2 0


